fifty) students enrolled, according to the graduated schedule 

established in the Single Annex to this Law. 

§ Paragraph 2 - The amount of the bonuses shall be proportional 

to the size of the school, up to the maximum established for 

institutions with up to 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) 

students. 

§ Paragraph 3 - Principals and Assistant Principals of educational 

institutions whose student attendance is less than 85% (eighty-

five percent) shall not be eligible for payment of the Monthly 

Incremental Incentive Bonus (GIEM);